When all three of the town’s Community Development loan programs are totaled together, it can be 

seen how much of an impact the Town of Hamburg Department of Community Development has 

within the town.    

Within the community, the Department of Community Development has one hundred twenty - eight 

(128) loans on the street with a monetary value of $1,277,775.90.  This combined figure shows the 

strength, impact and importance of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program within 

the Town of Hamburg.  Prior to eliminating these programs Congress and its staff should review